∙ Assistant Treasurer; 

Together these officers will constitute the Executive Board. A quorum of five (5) is necessary to vote. (Rev. 

2/2025) 

15.  VTWL will purchase annual, liability insurance.  

16.  When available, a minimum balance of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) must be 

maintained in the Operating Fund checking account. The Treasurers will review VTWL expenses and 

recommend the additional amount to be maintained in the general operating fund at the end of each fiscal 

year to assist with the start-up costs of the League in August.